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To Live, To Love, To Learn

Reading Challenge Champions

Over the summer, 27 children from our school completed the Big
Friendly Read Summer Reading Challenge at Liskeard Library.
They all had to read 6 books of their choice during the holidays.
They were presented with their certificates and medals by Tracy
Foot from the library service.

Grass Track Cycling

Eight children from Pensilva took part in the Cornwall Grass Track qualifier
last Friday in Wadebridge. Each team had to ride one

behind each other in a peloton for 6 laps and swap the lead rider on every lap.
The team came 4th and improved in their rides by more than 20 seconds when
they repeated the 6 laps. Super effort by allll




Open Morning

We will be holding an open morning
for prospective parents of the
Reception class intake 2017/18 at
9am on Wednesday 19th October
2016. All are invited to have a tour of
the school and meet our staff and pu-
pils.

If you are unable to make this day or
time, please call the school to make

Results for the weekly reading challenge
(children have to read at least four times to an
adult outside school).

Loveny 60%

Warleggan 17.2%

Tamar 31.9%

Lynher 100%

Well done to Lynher!

Harvest Festival

Our Harvest Festival will take place on Thurs-
day 20th October at 2.30pm in ~ Millennium
House. All welcome to attend. Pupils do not
need to return to school after the event and can
be collected from Millennium House.

If you would like

to make any dona-

tions of food

which will go to 2l :

the local foodbank, :
please bring into the school office from
Monday 17th October.

The PSA AGM is on
Thursday 3rd November
at 7pm in the school. All
welcome to attend. Please
come and support your
school!

Attendance and lateness
10th—14th October 2016
Attendances :
Authorised absences:
Unauthorised absences:
Late arrivals:

96.68%
2.66%
0.66%
0.66%

Tiddy
Loveny
Warleggan
Tamar
Lynher

97.45%
97.45%
95.60%
97.54%
94.44%

(Figures may not total 100% due to rounding)

Congratulations fo Tamar for having the best attendance for the week.
Please ensure that your children arrive on time as we start promptly at 8.55am.
Thank you for your support in this.

21-10-16
24-10-16
31-10-16
03-11-16
21-11-16
12-12-16
13-12-16
14-12-16
14-12-16
15-12-16
16-12-16

Non Pupil Day. School closed

Half Term

Transfer to Secondary Deadline

PSA AGM at 7pm in the school
School Christmas Fayre at 2pm

KS1 and KS2 Christmas productions.
KS1 and KS2 Christmas productions.
KS1 and KS2 Christmas productions.
Christmas lunch

School Christmas Disco

Last Day of Term

R, —~

03-01-16
15-01-17

Spring Term begins

Application deadline for a Reception
school place starting September
10-02-17 Non Pupil Day. School closed
13-02-17 Half Term

13 to 16-03-17 Year 6 London Trip

31-03-17 Last Day of Term

18-04-17 Summer Term begins

01-05-17 Bank Holiday. School closed
26-05-17 Last Day of Tern

29-05-17 Half Term

09-06-17 Non Pupil Day. School closed
26-07-17 Last Day of Term




