# PENSILVA PRIMARY SCHOOL NEWSLETTER

# Friday 14th October2016

School Road, Pensilva, Cornwall PL14 5PG email: secretary@pensilva.cornwall.sch.uk, website www.pensilva.cornwall.sch.uk





## Reading Challenge Champions

Over the summer, 27 children from our school completed the Big Friendly Read Summer Reading Challenge at Liskeard Library. They all had to read 6 books of their choice during the holidays. They were presented with their certificates and medals by Tracy Foot from the library service.



#### Grass Track Cycling

Eight children from Pensilva took part in the Cornwall Grass Track qualifier last Friday in Wadebridge. Each team had to ride one

behind each other in a peloton for 6 laps and swap the lead rider on every lap. The team came 4th and improved in their rides by more than 20 seconds when they repeated the 6 laps. Super effort by all!!









### Open Morning

We will be holding an open morning for prospective parents of the Reception class intake 2017/18 at 9am on Wednesday 19th October 2016. All are invited to have a tour of the school and meet our staff and pupils.

If you are unable to make this day or time, please call the school to make

Results for the weekly reading challenge (children have to read at least four times to an adult outside school).

Loveny 60% Warleggan 17.2% Tamar 31.9% Lynher 100%

Well done to Lynher!

#### Harvest Festival

Our Harvest Festival will take place on Thursday 20th October at 2.30pm in Millennium House. All welcome to attend. Pupils do not need to return to school after the event and can be collected from Millennium House.

If you would like to make any donations of food which will go to the local foodbank,



please bring into the school office from Monday 17th October.

The PSA AGM is on Thursday 3rd November at 7pm in the school. All welcome to attend. Please come and support your school!



#### Attendance and lateness

10th—14th October 2016		Tiddy	97.45%
Attendances:	96.68%	Loveny	97.45%
Authorised absences:	2.66%	Warleggan	95.60%
Unauthorised absences:	0.66%	Tamar	97.54%
Late arrivals:	0.66%	Lynher	94.44%
Lare arrivais.	0.0070	•	

(Figures may not total 100% due to rounding)

Congratulations to Tamar for having the best attendance for the week.

Please ensure that your children arrive on time as we start promptly at 8.55am.

Thank you for your support in this.



30				
21-10-16	Non Pupil Day. School closed	03-01-16	Spring Term begins	
24-10-16	Half Term	15-01-17	Application deadline for a Reception	
31-10-16	Transfer to Secondary Deadline		school place starting September	
03-11-16	PSA AGM at 7pm in the school	10-02-17	Non Pupil Day. School closed	
21-11-16	School Christmas Fayre at 2pm	13-02-17	Half Term	
12-12-16	KS1 and KS2 Christmas productions.	13 to 16-03-17	Year 6 London Trip	
13-12-16	KS1 and KS2 Christmas productions.	31-03-17	Last Day of Term	
14-12-16	KS1 and KS2 Christmas productions.	18-04-17	Summer Term begins	
14-12-16	Christmas lunch	01-05-17	Bank Holiday. School closed	
15-12-16	School Christmas Disco	26-05-17	Last Day of Tern	
16-12-16	Last Day of Term	29-05-17	Half Term	
		09-06-17	Non Pupil Day. School closed	
		26-07-17	Last Day of Term	